Sensing and Internet of Things
ABP SERIES
Basic Board Mount Pressure Sensors
High Accuracy, Compensated/Amplified
60 mbar to 10 bar | 6 kPa to 1 MPa | 1 psi to 150 psi
Digital or Analog Output, Liquid Media Capable
DESCRIPTION
The ABP Series are piezoresistive silicon

5Sensing and Internet of Things
Basic Board Mount Pressure Sensors, ABP Series
FIGURE 3. NOMENCLATURE AND ORDER GUIDE
 ABP   D   NN   N   150PG   A   A   3
Product Series
Package
Pressure Port
DIP
ABP  Amplified Basic
Option
SMT
NN
Leadless SMT
AN
LN
Single axial
barbed port
Single axial
barbless port
No portNN
AN
LN
Single axial
barbed port
Single axial
barbless port
No portNN
AN
LN
Single axial
barbed port
Single axial
barbless port
No port
D    DIP (Dual Inline Pin)
M   SMT (Surface Mount Technology)
L     Leadless SMT
Output Type
Supply Voltage
For example, ABPDNNN150PGAA3 defines an ABP Series Amplified Basic Pressure Sensor, DIP package, NN pressure port, dry
gases only, no diagnostics,150 psi gage pressure range, analog output type, 10% to 90% of Vsupply (analog), transfer function,
no temperature output, no sleep mode, 3.3 Vdc supply voltage.
Pressure Range1, 2
3    3.3 Vdc
5   5.0 Vdc
1 Custom pressure ranges are available. Contact Honeywell Customer Service for more information.
2  See the explanation of sensor pressure types in Table 4.
3  The transfer function limits define the output of the sensor at a given  pressure input. By specifying Pmin. and Pmax.,
   the output at Pmin. and Pmax., the complete transfer function of the sensor is defined. See the graphical representations
   of the transfer function in Figure 2.
1 psi to 150 psi60 mbar to 10 bar
DifferentialDifferential
Gage